

LIKHAM CONSULTING LIMITED

CIN: L45209WB1982PLC034804

Registered Office: 62A, Dr. Meghnad Shah Sarani, Room No.1,
2nd Floor, Southern Avenue, Kolkata-700029, India
E-Mail: info@likhamiconsulting.com; Website: www.likhamiconsulting.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2018

[SEE REGULATION 47(1) (B) OF THE SEBI (LODR) REGULATIONS, 2015]

Sl No	Particulars	Unaudited		
		Quarter Ended	Year to date for current year ended	Corresponding Quarter of previous year ended
		30.09.2018	30.09.2018	30.09.2017
1	Total Income from Operations	1,446,065	3,012,109	975,373
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	70,595	97,666	62,451
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	70,595	97,666	62,451
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	11,914	38,985	62,451
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	11,914	38,985	62,451
6	Equity Share Capital	99,500,000	99,500,000	99,500,000
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (Not Annualised) Basic & Diluted	0	0	0

Note:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly & half year ended unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz. www.bseindia.com & www.cse-india.com. The same is also available on the Company's website viz. www.likhamiconsulting.com

By Order of the Board
For Likham Consulting Limited
Pradip Kumar Ghosh
Whole-Time Director
DIN No.: 07799909

Place : Kolkata.
Date: 12th November, 2018

SHREE TULSI ONLINE.COM LIMITED

CIN: L99999WB1982PLC035576

Registered Office: 4, N.S.Road, 1st floor, Kolkata-700 001
E-Mail : investors@shreetulsionline.com
Website: www.shreetulsionline.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2018

[SEE REGULATION 47(1) (B) OF THE SEBI (LODR) REGULATIONS, 2015]

Sl No	Particulars	Unaudited		
		Quarter Ended	Year to date for current year ended	Corresponding Quarter of previous year ended
		30.09.18	30.09.18	30.09.17
1	Total Income from Operations	364943	614578	778082
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2022074)	(2493324)	40721
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2022074)	(2493324)	40721
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2022,074)	(2493324)	40721
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(2022074)	(2493324)	40,721
6	Equity Share Capital	233625600	233625600	233625600
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (Not Annualised) Basic & Diluted	(0.09)	(0.11)	0.00

Note:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly & half year ended unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz. www.bseindia.com, www.cse-india.com & www.msei.in. The same is also available on the Company's website viz. www.shreetulsionline.com

By Order of the Board
For Shree Tulsi Online.Com Limited
Vinod Kumar Bothra
Whole -Time Director
DIN: 00780848

Place : Kolkata.
Date: 12th November, 2018

KANCO TEA & INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Regd. Office: 'Jasmine Tower', 3rd Floor, 31, Shakespeare Sarani, Kolkata - 700017
Telefax : 22815217, E-Mail : contact@kancotea.in,
Website : www.kancotea.in, CIN:L15491WB1983PLC035793

Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months ended 30th September, 2018 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Six Months ended	Six Months ended	Year ended
		30/09/2018	30/06/2018	30/09/2017	30/09/2018	30/09/2017	31/03/2018
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	2,262	1,377	1,979	3,639	3,417	5,308
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	712	9	639	721	720	21
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	774	9	639	783	720	0
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	769	2	624	771	688	37

SHELTER INFRA PROJECTS LTD.

CIN L45203WB1972PLC028349
REGD OFFICE :- ETERNITY BUILDING DN-1, SECTOR - V
SALT LAKE, KOLKATA-700091

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (PROVISIONAL) FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.09.2018

(Figures in Rs. Lacs)

Particulars	3 Months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year	year to date figure for the half year ended	year to date figures for the previous half year ended	Year to date figures for the previous year ended
	30.09.2018	30.09.2017	30-09-2018	30-09-2017	31.03.2018
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
TOTAL INCOME FROM OPERATIONS (NET)	86.82	88.88	867.70	150.91	319.36
NET PROFIT / (LOSS) FOR THE PERIOD (BEFORE TAX, EXCEPTIONAL AND/OR EXTRA ORDINARY ITEMS)	(1.82)	52.89	687.24	59.74	24.58
NET PROFIT / (LOSS) FOR THE PERIOD BEFORE TAX, (AFTER EXCEPTIONAL AND/OR EXTRA ORDINARY ITEMS)	(1.82)	52.89	687.24	59.74	24.58
NET PROFIT / (LOSS) FOR THE PERIOD (AFTER TAX, (AFTER EXCEPTIONAL AND/OR EXTRA ORDINARY ITEMS)	(1.82)	52.89	687.24	59.74	24.58

8-19

078363

Amount

1360.00
0.00
3808.00
0.00

5168.00

129.20
129.20

-0.40

5426.00

E. ADVERTISING

Signature

	15898.28	16550.11	11784.00
	15898.28	16550.11	11784.00
	15898.28	16550.11	11784.00
	15898.28	16550.11	11784.00
	33037000	33037000	33037000
	0.0024	0.0025	0.0004
	0.0024	0.0025	0.0004

Note :

- The results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 12th November, 2018.
- The Statutory Auditors have carried out a limited review of the financial results for the quarter ended and half year ended 12th November, 2018 as required under clause 41 of the Listing Agreement.
- Investor Companies:

Pending at the beginning of the quarter	Nil
Received during the quarter	0
Resolved during the quarter	0
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	Nil

For Shree Rang Mark Travels Limited
Sd/-
Partha Dutta
Director
Place: Kolkata
Date: 12.11.2018
DIN: 06562201

LIKHAM CONSULTING LIMITED
CIN: L45209WB1982PLC034804
Registered Office: 62A, Dr. Meghnad Shah Sarani, Room No.1, 2nd Floor, Southern Avenue, Kolkata-700029, India
E-Mail: info@likhamiconsulting.com; Website: www.likhamiconsulting.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2018
(SEE REGULATION 47(1) (B) OF THE SEBI (LODR) REGULATIONS, 2015)

Sl No	Particulars	Unaudited		
		Quarter Ended	Year to date for current year ended	Corresponding Quarter of previous year ended
		30.09.2018	30.09.2018	30.09.2017
1	Total Income from Operations	1,446,065	3,012,109	975,373
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	70,595	97,666	62,451
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	70,595	97,666	62,451
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	11,914	38,985	62,451
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	11,914	38,985	62,451
6	Equity Capital	99,500,000	99,500,000	99,500,000
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (Not Annualised) Basic & Diluted	0	0	0

Note:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly & half year ended unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz. www.bseindia.com & www.cse-india.com. The same is also available on the Company's website viz. www.likhamiconsulting.com

By Order of the Board
For Likham Consulting Limited
Pradip Kumar Ghosh
Whole-Time Director
DIN No.: 07799909

Place: Kolkata.
Date: 12th November, 2018

5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,283	2,059	106,485
6	Equity Share Capital	52,450,000	52,450,000	52,450,000
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (Not Annualised) Basic & Diluted	0.00	0.00	0.02

Note:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly & half year ended unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz. www.bseindia.com & www.cse-india.com. The same is also available on the Company's website viz. www.goldencrest.in

By order of the Board
For Golden Crest Education & Services Limited
Yogesh Lama
Whole-Time Director
DIN No.: 07799934

Place: Kolkata.
Date: 12th November, 2018

EFL FOODS LIMITED
CIN : L15419WB1988PLC044472
Regd. Office :- 687 Anandapur, E.M. Bypass, Kolkata : 700107
Phone : 6613-6264, Fax : 6613 6242
E-mail: panemamics@emamigroup.com website: www.eflfoods.in

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2018 Rs. in Lakhs

PARTICULARS	Standalone				
	Quarter Ended	Half year ending / Current Year ended	Year ended		
	30.09.2018	30.09.2017	30.09.2018	30.09.2017	31.03.2018
Total Income from Operations	-	-	-	-	0.10
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	(4.12)	(3.26)	(8.50)	(6.39)	(14.94)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after exceptional items)	(4.12)	(3.26)	(8.50)	(6.39)	(14.94)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after exceptional items)	(4.12)	(3.26)	(8.50)	(6.39)	(14.94)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/Loss for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive Income(after Tax)]	(4.12)	(3.26)	(8.50)	(6.39)	(14.94)
Paid up Equity Share Capital (FV - Rs 10 per share)	354.27	354.27	354.27	354.27	354.27
Earning Per Share (of Rs 10/-) (for continuing and discontinued operations)Basic & Diluted:	(0.12)	(0.09)	(0.24)	(0.18)	(0.42)
Debt Service Coverage Ratio					
Interest Service Coverage Ratio					

Note:

- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 12th November, 2018.
- The Limited Review of the results for the Half-year and the quarter ended 30th September 2018, as required under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, has been completed by the statutory Auditors of the Company.
- The figures of the quarter ended September 30, 2018 are the balancing figure between unaudited figures in respect of the half year ended upto September 30, 2018 and unaudited published upto June 30, 2018, being the date of the end of the first quarter of the financial year which were subject to limited review.
- Ind AS 115 Revenue from contracts with Customers, made mandatory for reporting period beginning on or after April 01, 2018 replacing existing revenue recognition requirements. As per the assessment of the company, on adoption of Ind AS 115, no significant impact is expected on profits of the company for the Six months ended September 30, 2018.
- The Company is publishing its standalone results. It has two subsidiaries viz., Medal Chemical & Research Works Limited and Ramshila Enterprises Private Limited.
- Since the Company has only one reportable business segment in which it operates, no separate disclosure has been made in this regard.
- There were no exceptional items during the quarter ended on 30th September 2018.
- Comparative figures have been rearranged / regrouped wherever necessary.
- The above financial results are available on the company's website: www.eflfoods.in

By Order of the Board
For and on behalf of the board
RD Daga
DIN: 00083054
Director

Date : 12th November, 2018
Place : Kolkata

TAX INVOICE

18-19

998363

Amount

1360.00
0.00
3808.00
0.00

5168.00

129.20
129.20

-0.40

5426.00

E. ADVERTISING

Signature

12/11/2018.